Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Inventor previously recorded on Reel 021403 Frame 0567. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling of the Inventor is Kazuhiko SHINOHARA.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuhiko SHINOHARA	03/03/2008
Shiro KIKUCHI	03/03/2008
Yutaro KAN	03/03/2008
Damion Edward MANNS	03/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NISSEN CHEMITEC CORPORATION
Street Address:	4-34, Nishibara-cho 2-chome
City:	Niihama-shi, Ehime
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	792-8584

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12193310

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000

Email: info@mlmpatent.us

Correspondent Name: Donald C. Lucas

Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOA-11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald C. Lucas

500625414 REEL: 021413 FRAME: 0637

\$40.00 1219551

340 C

Total Attachments: 7
source=MOA_11_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=MOA_11_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=MOA_11_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif
source=MOA_11_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif
source=MOA_11_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif
source=MOA_11_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif
source=MOA_11_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif

Docket No.:

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 08-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

POBA/REVOS PAIENI	SONLY
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: P	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kazuhiko SHINOHARA Shiro KIKUCHI Yutaro KAN	Name: NISSEN CHEMITEC CORPORATION Address: 4-34, Niibara-cho 2-chome
Damion Edward MANNS	Niihama-shi
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): March 3, 2008 & March 7, 2008 XX Assignment	City: Ehime
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State/Prov.:
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan ZIP: 792-8584
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory LicenseOther	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes X품 No
A. Patent Application No. (s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
12/193,310	
Add 3, %:	
EA. Additional numbers attac	hed?
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\frac{1}{}$
Name: Christina M. JORDAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Registration No.: 61,098	7. Ibtailee (57 GFK 1.21(II) & 5.41) \$\psi \frac{40.00}{20.00}\$
Address: Lucas & Mercant, LLP	☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card
475 Park Avenue South	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
15th Floor	☐ Enclosed
City: New York	☐ None required (government interest not affecting
State/Prov.: New York	8. Payment Information
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 10016	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2003
Phone Number: 212-661-8000	Expiration Date 07/09
Fax Number: 212-661-8002	b. Deposit Account Number
Email <u>info@mlmpatent.us</u>	Authorized User Name Donald C. Lucas
9. Signature: Signature	August 20 , 2008.
ilia	
Christina M. JO	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 021413 FRAME: 0639

8/18/2008 8:18:24 PM PAGE 2/005 Fax Server

:DONALD C. LUCAS COMPANY: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

*500E23E23RECEIVED

AUGUST 18, 2008

PTAS

DONALD C. LUCAS 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH 15TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10016

AUG 19 2008///

LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/18/2008

REEL/FRAME: 021403/0567

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: MOA-11

Should be KAZUHIKO

ASSIGNOR:

SHINOHARA, KAZUHIRO

DOC DATE: 03/03/2008

ASSIGNOR:

KIKUCHI, SHIRO

DOC DATE: 03/03/2008

ASSIGNOR:

KAN, YUTARO

DOC DATE: 03/03/2008

ASSIGNOR:

MANNS, DAMION EDWARD

DOC DATE: 03/07/2008

ASSIGNEE:

NISSEN CHEMITEC CORPORATION 4-34, NIIBARA-CHO 2-CHOME NIIHAMA-SHI, EHIME, JAPAN 792-8584

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 021413 FRAME: 0640

USPTO 8/18/2008 8:18:24 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

DONALD C. LUCAS COMPANY: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

021403/0567 FAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 12193310

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: NOISE SUPPRESSION STRUCTURE

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

!:DONALD C. LUCAS COMPANY: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 08/18/2008 500623523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		

. Name	Execution Date
Kazuhire SHINOHARA	03/03/2008
Shiro KIKUCHI	03/03/2008
Yutaro KAN	03/03/2008
Damion Edward MANNS	03/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NISSEN CHEMITEC CORPORATION
Street Address:	4-34, Niibara-cho 2-chome
City:	Niihama-shi, Ehime
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	792-8584

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12193310

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2126618000

Email:

info@mlmpatent.us

Correspondent Name:

Donald C. Lucas

Address Line 1:

475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2:

15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4:

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOA-11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald C. Lucas

Total Attachments: 2

" USPTO PAGE 8/18/2008 8:18:24 PM

5/005

Fax Server

::DONALD C. LUCAS COMPANY:475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

source=MOA_11_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=MOA_11_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021413 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an assignment of the follow	ing rights, title and interest (check all that apply):
United States of America ri	ghts, title and interest in the invention
Foreign rights, title and int	
United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution: Date of Filing: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No	
☐ International (PCT) Patent	Application Serial No.
Other (specify)	
Title of the Invention:	
	
nventors (assignors): Name	Address
	c/o Nissen Chemitec Corporation, 4-34, Nishibara-cho 2-chome,
Kazuhiko SHINOHARA	Niihama-shi, Ehime 792-8584, Japan
Shiro KIKUCHI	c/o Nissen Chemitec Corporation, 4-34, Nishibara-cho 2-chome, Niihama-shi, Ehime 792-8584, Japan
Yutaro KAN	c/o Nissen Chemitec Corporation, 4-34, Nishibara-cho 2-chome, Niihama-shi, Ehime 792-8584, Japan
Damion Edward MANNS	c/o London Industries, Inc., 350 E. High Street London, Ohio 43140, U.S.A.
issignee:	
Name	Address
Nissen Chemitec Corporation	4-34, Niibara-cho 2-chome, Niihama-shi, Ehime 792-8584, Japan
·	

1

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of LUCAS & MERCANTI, L.L.P., 475 Park Avenue South, New York, New York, 10016, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

RECORDED: 08/20/2008

Name	Signature/ Date	
Kazuhiro SHINOHARA	Kazuhiko Shinohana	March 3, 2008
Shiro KIKUCHI	Shiro Kikuchi	March 3,2008
Yutaro KAN	Yutaro Kan	March 3,2008
Damion Edward MANNS	Damin Mans	March 7,2008